

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 54/2022

Deepa Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

30/01/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has removed maximum defects but office has pointed out that no such report is available.

Let the matter be listed on 03.02.2023 after office report regarding the defects.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J