

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 54/2022

Deepa Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/02/2023

Issue notice. Notices be given '*dasti*'.

List after three weeks as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

MADAN/12