

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 54/2022

Deepa Enterprises
-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 66/2022

Sarang A Digener Studio
-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

29/05/2024

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to do the needful as indicated by the Office within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J