

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 66/2022

Sarang A Digener Studio

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 54/2022

Deepa Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nidhi Financial Services

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Manju Chauhan for Mr. Arvind Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Ms. Shobha Sharma for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

24/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a copy of the petitions to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matters after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J